Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office St	ITS ONLY
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Axel Johnson Richard Sapienza William Ricks	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:     Internal Address Management
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / r  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) March 25, 2005  Assignment Merger	Internal Address: MLI Associates, LLC  No  Street Address: 300 Westdale Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City:Westerville State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country. Zip:43085
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/688,674  Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Alan B. Clement, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; New York	8 Payment Information
State: NY Zip:10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>212-302-8989</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 212-302-8998	b. Deposit Account Number 08-1540
Email Address: aglement@hgcpatent.com	Authorized User Name Alan B. Clement, Esq.
. Signature:	April 1, 2005
Signature	Date
Alan B. Clement, Esq.  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover phone	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Malf Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0412** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt. We, Richard Sapienza, Axel Johnson and William Ricks. do self and assign to MLI Associates, LLC, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in ENVIRONMENTALLY BENIGN ANTI-ICING OR DE-ICHIG FLUIDS EMPLOYING TRIGLYCERIDE PROCESSING BY-PRODUCTS, attorney docker 1028-019, as described in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/668,674 filed on September 23, 2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said MLI Associates. LLC or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said MLI Associates, LLC, we will communicate to said MLI Associates, LLC, of its representatives or nominees any facts

known to us respecting said improvements and testify in a lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and rei rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce pre improvements in all countries.

MAR 2.8 2003

HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, PC

سقه ؤ

2005 and 2005

esta at hay Ma

County of Suffer ss.

Notary Public

LINDA A. HICKEY
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 5010508

Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires Merch 29, 20

> PATENT REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0413

This 21 St day of March, 2005, before me personally came the above-named William Ricks, to me personally known as the individual who executed the toing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own for the purposes therein set forth. Public Public

JULIE K. FIKTUS

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires March 12, 2007

2005

State of New YORK

This 25 day of March, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Axel Johnson, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

DONNA M. SCHAEFER Notary Public, State of New York No. 4998270

PATENT **REEL: 015995 FRAME: 0414**